in accordance with
Rule 6,28 of the I_ 1 4
Insclvency (England &

s s 2016004 Notice of final account prior to dissolution
Insolvency Act 1986. in CVL

X

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

*A77JEQOB*
4 #82

06/06/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

A3

Company details

m
Coniam e [0 |8 7 (8 1[4 (4|8

+ Filling in this form

Company name in ol | Cafe 80Eight Ltd

Please complete in typescript or in
hold black capitals.

| Formerly Known As C S Deli Ltd

Liquidators name

Full forename(s} Gareth

Surname o Bishop

Liquidator's address

Building nameinum@l 10 St Helen's Road

Street A'
|

Post town _I Swansea

County/Region 7’

poscose (S {A[1] [a[Alw]

Country 7|

u Liquidator’s name ©

Fulfornamet | Helen O i et s s

Surname | Whitehouse another liguidator.

Liquidator’s address @

Building namelnumher‘ 10 St Helen's Road © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street | another liguidator.
|

Post town A‘ Swansea

County/Region 7{

Posode [ A[1] [ 4] Afw]

Country 7’

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

E Liquidator’s release

(1 Tick if one or more creditors objected to liquidator’s release.

Final account

| attach a copy of the final account.

m Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | Stnatre ?

Signature date |T0- ,? W %_ EWW l?

0417 Version 1.0



LIQT14

Notice of final account prior to dissalution in CVL

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

McAlister & Co Insolvency
Practitioners Limited

10 St Helen's Road
Swansea

Address

Post 1own

SA1 4AW

County/Region

e L

Country

D

Telephone

03300563600
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documens.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

tor further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Cafe 80Eight Ltd Formerly Known As C S Deli Ltd

(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 28 February 2017 To 4 June 2018

Sof AL £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
1,225.00 Plant & Machinery 1,714.13
Director Contributions 500.00
2,214.13
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 40.00
Preparation of S. of A. 1.051.07
Liquidators Expenses 32.50
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 25712
Agents/Valuers Fees (2) 525.00
Stationery & Postage 4,44
Statutory Advertising 304.00
(2,214.13)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(3,146.56) Employee - Wage Arrears/Holiday Pay NIL
NiL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(27,704.28) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
{1,550.21) Employees NIL
{850.00} H M Revenue & Customs NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(1.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
(32,027.05) 0.00
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver, 5.02

G &J |

Gareth Bishop
Joint Liguidator

01 June 2018 16:40



Cafe 80Eight Ltd Formerly Known As C S Deli Ltd (“the Company”)
in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation (CVL)
Company Number: 08781448

Please be advised that the Company's creditors, having received notice that they must notify the Joint
Liquidator's by 4 June 2018 have failed to object to the Joint Liquidator's release from office.

Subsequently the Joint Liquidators have been released from office and the final account is being filed.

Clad

Gareth Bishop

Joint Liquidator
Gareth Bishop and Helen Whitehouse are authorised to act as insolvency practitioners in the UK by the Insolvency
Practitioners Association under office holder numbers 17870 and 9680 respectively.

5 June 2018



